INTERNATIONAL INC |
HORIZONTAL CART
PARTS AND ASSEMBLY

7777777777777777
00000000

333333333333333333
eeeeeee

111111111111111
Duncanville, TX 75137-3011
E Mail (davidw@ltl-in



= =Z[=L AssemBLY

INTERNATIONAL INC.

SMALL SIDE OF BASE LARGE SIDE OF BASE

# 1 ATTACH SWIVEL WHEELS TO SMALL SIDE OF BASE USING 1/4-20 BOLTS AND LOCK NUTS
#2 ATTACH STRAIGHT WHEELS TO LARGE SIDE OF BASE USING 1/4-20 BOLTS AND LOCK NUTS
#3 ATTACH (A) FRAMES TO BASE USING 1/4-20 BOLTS AND LOCK NUTS
( NOTE ) BOTH (A) FRAMES MARKED 3 MUST FACE THE SAME DIRECTION SAME AS PICTURE
(A) FRAME MARKED 3A TURNS AROUND OPPOSITE OF THE OTHER TWO
#4 ATTACH ONE LONG BRACE AND ONE SHORT BRACE TO CENTER (A) FRAME
#5 ATTACH OTHER END OF BOTH BRACES TO TOP OF (A) FRAMES

#6 ATTACH TOP BRACE TO TOP OF ALL (A) FRAMES

REV. 11-26-08 SW/BOOK/HAR CART/HAR ASSY
1115 Explorer St. Phone (972) 709-7673 Fax (972) 709-7674
Duncainville, TX 75137-3011 Phone (800) 533-3371 Fax (800) 985-1020

E Mail (davidw@Itl-int.com) Web Site(www.ltl-int.com)



= ==L PARTS
INTERNATIONAL INC. .

ITEM NO/] QTY.| PART NAME DESCRIPTION

1 1 HAR TOP BRACE IOP BRACE

2 3 A FRAME UPRIGHT FRAMES WITH SHELVES

3 1 HRCRQOS BRACE 27 1/8" X 27" ANGILE BRACE

4 1 HRCROSE BRACE 1/8"' X 32" ANGIE BRRACEFE

5 1 BASE BASE

4 2 SWILVEL WHEE! TURNING WHEEL

7 2 STRIGHTWHEEL STRIGHT-WHEEL

8 1 EXTENTION EXTENTION

REV. 11-26-08 Bz SW/BOCK/HOR CART/PARTS HAR 11-26-08

1115 Explorer St. Phone (972) 709-7673 Fax (972) 709-7674
Duncanville, TX 75137-3011 Phone (800) 533-3371 Fax (800) 985-1020

E Mail (davidw@ltl-int.com) Web Site(www.ltl-int.com)



L=T=L

INTERNATIONAL INC.

BOXING

L
A — :

3

/!
/A
/R

1115 Explorer St.
Duncanville, TX 75137-3011

/S \ %\
if \\ 0 WY
Il \ ) W)
/ / \\ TURNING WHEELS
11 0 STRIGHT WHEELS
A FRAME
1 TOP BRASE LONG BRASE 1
- SHORT BRASE B 1
MAKE SHURE VELCRO IS ON RACKS
MAKE SHURE VELCRO IS ON CROSS BRACES
MAKE SHURE 2 STRIGHT WHEELS ARE ON BASE
MAKE SHURE 2 TURING WHEELS ARE ON BASE
71/4 - 20 X 3/4" PAN HEA
510-32 X 13/ " IEA‘}\J HI:EABSSIH@
7 1/4 - 20 LOCK NUTS
510-32 JAMB NUTS
PARTS BOOK
PART DESCRIPTION
A FRAME UPRIGHT A FRAMES WITH SHELVES
BASE FRAME WITH WHEELS
TOP BRASE 1/8" X 36" TOP BRACE
LONG BRASE 1/8" X 32" ANGLE BRACE
SHORT BRASE 1/8" X 26" ANGLE BRACE
TURNING WHEELS TURNING WHEELS
STRIGHT WHEELS STRIGHT WHEELS
1/4 - 20 X 3/4" PAN HEAD BOLTS 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" PAN HEAD BOLTS
10 - 32 X 1/2" PAN HEAD BOLTS 10 - 32 X 1/2" PAN HEAD BOLTS
1/4 - 20 LOCK NUT 1/4 - 20 LOCK NUT
10-32 NUT 10-32 NUT
Phone 972-709-7673 Fax 972-709-7674

800-533-3371 800-985-1020



